
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.74

CSSC 2/7/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz10 35.74

8009 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire9 37.79

8030 Cinnamon Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst9 38.23

8001 Jack Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz6 49.96

8021 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 53.81



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

24.61

CSSC 2/7/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson10 24.61

12002 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo9 27.54

12007 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess9 27.7

12001 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon7 30.45

12003 Arya Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter7 31.3

12013 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl7 31.91

12011 Slyde Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien6 33.17

12021 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson4 38.13

12014 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 49.87



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.62

CSSC 2/7/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien10 27.62

16007 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers9 30.72

16030 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly8 31.71

16020 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko3 46.23

16016 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 36.36

16011 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 36.52

16014 Sadie All American Carin Baker NQ 42.91



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

24.44

CSSC 2/7/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson10 24.44

20021 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere9 26.83

20019 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth8 29.52

20056 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello7 31.15

20003 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello7 31.59

20026 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg6 32.32

20020 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour6 32.93

20040 Pipit English Springer Spaniel Nancy Freese6 33.22

20008 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis6 33.72

20011 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

20022 Nerys All American Carolyn Ross NQ NT

20058 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

20059 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 30.68



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.76

CSSC 2/7/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard10 25.76

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski9 27.51

24005 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita9 28.39

24013 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis7 31.11

20042 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett7 33.92

24009 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter7 33.99

24011 Brody All American Susan Nascimento1 47.67



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.64

CSSC 2/7/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton10 34.64



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.73

CSSC 2/7/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Gus All American Cathy Bisset10 28.73



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.09

CSSC 2/7/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon10 25.09

12009 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

8 30.21

12005 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 40.07

12004 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 46.29



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.59

CSSC 2/7/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Greta Golden Retriever Emily Bates10 40.59

16025 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 27.62



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.45

CSSC 2/7/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey10 33.45

20027 Obie Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ NT

20035 Jordan Golden Retriever Emily Bates NQ 37.47



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CSSC 2/7/2021

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 50.23 3.0659



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 2/7/2021

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12020 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 49.88 3.1476



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 2/7/2021

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 37.72 4.2948

20022 Nerys All American Carolyn Ross NQ NT

20028 Junior Dalmatian Dawn Eliot-Johnson NQ 55.28 2.9305

20012 Hailey German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 69.52 2.3303



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 2/7/2021

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Winston Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 79.54 2.2379



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 2/7/2021

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler100 51.93 3.4277



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 2/7/2021

187

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Sadie All American Carin Baker100 57.77 3.237



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 2/7/2021

195

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore100 38.14 5.1127

20040 Pipit English Springer Spaniel Nancy Freese NQ NT

20053 Remy Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 46.84 4.1631



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 2/7/2021

195

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Brody All American Susan Nascimento100 58.33 3.3430



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 2/7/2021

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Butters Miniature Dachshund Nicole Vasilopoulos100 45.73 3.8924

8023 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 46.19 3.8536

8021 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 52.59 3.3847

8030 Cinnamon Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst NQ 52.85 3.3680

8014 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 73.29 2.4287



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 2/7/2021

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 34.65 5.1371

12015 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 36.45 4.8834

12016 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.31 4.7708

12002 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 38.29 4.6487

12001 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 40.67 4.3767

12013 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl100 43.22 4.1185

12011 Slyde Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien100 43.5 4.092

12003 Arya Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 44.91 3.9635

12007 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 37.62 4.7315

12021 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 60.48 2.9431

12014 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 74.48 2.3899



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 2/7/2021

187

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 45.45 4.1144

16028 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 49.09 3.8093

16011 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 49.83 3.7528

16013 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 56.32 3.3203

16033 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 38.45 4.8635

16007 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 44.73 4.1806

16016 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 45.07 4.1491

16020 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko NQ 48.07 3.8902



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 2/7/2021

195

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 32.74 5.9560

20002 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 34.91 5.5858

20043 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 35.51 5.4914

20019 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 35.72 5.4591

20058 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 36.19 5.3882

20049 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 36.5 5.3425

20034 Tazer Golden Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 36.62 5.325

20059 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 36.92 5.2817

20061 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 37.47 5.2042

20054 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 37.99 5.1329

20007 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen100 38.59 5.0531

20060 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 41.21 4.7319

20016 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay100 41.63 4.6841

20021 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 42.73 4.5635

20013 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh100 43.2 4.5139

20008 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis100 44.57 4.3751

20056 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 45.59 4.2773

20026 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 45.89 4.2493

20045 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan100 48.92 3.9861

20003 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT

20015 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

20020 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20023 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams NQ NT

20036 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ 36.58 5.3308



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 2/7/2021

195

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 40.12 4.8604



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 2/7/2021

195

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 33.26 5.8629

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 38.41 5.0768

24013 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis100 39.97 4.8787

24009 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 40.01 4.8738

24012 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 40.56 4.8077

24005 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 41.51 4.6977

24015 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 42.62 4.5753

20042 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 43.84 4.448

24014 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 47.04 4.1454

24001 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CSSC 2/7/2021

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Greta Golden Retriever Emily Bates100 44.59 3.521



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CSSC 2/7/2021

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Jordan Golden Retriever Emily Bates100 46.38 3.3851



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 2/7/2021

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Mistral Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 66.14 2.4493



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 2/7/2021

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Obie Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CSSC 2/7/2021

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton100 51.31 3.4691

4001 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp100 67.92 2.6207

4004 Inch Dachshund Diana Fincher NQ 69.24 2.5708



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 2/7/2021

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 42.85 4.1540

8008 Gus All American Cathy Bisset100 48.06 3.7037

8024 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest100 49.53 3.5938



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 2/7/2021

187

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 43.62 4.2870

12009 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 44.98 4.1574

12017 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ NT

12005 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 52.4 3.5687



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 2/7/2021

195

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 42.77 4.5593

16025 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 43.15 4.5191

16032 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 47.08 4.1419

16026 Cote All American Jim Koras100 50.81 3.8378

16005 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

16027 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 40.05 4.8689

16038 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 43.78 4.4541

16039 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 52.63 3.7051



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CSSC 2/7/2021

195

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 38.57 5.0557

20032 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 45.26 4.3084

20033 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 45.79 4.2586



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSSC 2/7/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 56.32

8019 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 55.18



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSSC 2/7/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 39.04

12007 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 40.26

12001 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 41.51

12002 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 41.84

12016 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 39.12



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSSC 2/7/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Sadie All American Carin Baker NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

CSSC 2/7/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 35.54

20017 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle100 35.65

20002 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 36.36

20023 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams100 52.78

20022 Nerys All American Carolyn Ross NQ NT

20053 Remy Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

20043 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 37.66

20049 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 38.45

20019 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ 39.55

20013 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ 42.9

20058 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 44.92

20036 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ 46.5

20008 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ 48.54

20021 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 49.44



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSSC 2/7/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 38.57

24005 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 40.6

24009 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 48.93



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

CSSC 2/7/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSSC 2/7/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

16034 Greta Golden Retriever Emily Bates NQ NT

16027 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 47.42



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSSC 2/7/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 43.05

20035 Jordan Golden Retriever Emily Bates NQ NT

20042 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20033 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 51.51



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 2/7/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 46.76



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

CSSC 2/7/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 33.64

12007 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 34.82

12016 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 32.62



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 2/7/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis100 37.27

20017 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 33.75

20021 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 40.32

20028 Junior Dalmatian Dawn Eliot-Johnson NQ 55.52



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 2/7/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 34.79

24009 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 34.81

24005 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 36.47



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

CSSC 2/7/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 52.01



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 2/7/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 39.7

20066 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20042 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 31.86



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSSC 2/7/2021

105

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Ellie Australian Shepherd Nicki Hyslop NQ 20.61 5.0946



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 2/7/2021

99

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 24.51 4.0392



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSSC 2/7/2021

105

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 22.48 4.6708



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 2/7/2021

147

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Winston Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest100 50.65 2.9023



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 2/7/2021

147

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 30.54 4.8134



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 2/7/2021

153

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 29.81 5.1325



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 2/7/2021

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler NQ 41.03 3.7534



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 2/7/2021

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Pipit English Springer Spaniel Nancy Freese100 35.89 4.5974

20028 Junior Dalmatian Dawn Eliot-Johnson NQ NT

20001 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore NQ 27.53 5.9935



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 2/7/2021

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Brody All American Susan Nascimento NQ 57.3 2.8796



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 2/7/2021

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Butters Miniature Dachshund Nicole Vasilopoulos100 35.07 4.3912

8021 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 36.13 4.2624

8030 Cinnamon Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst100 38.05 4.0473

8023 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8014 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 55 2.8



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 2/7/2021

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 23.06 6.6782

12001 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 28.5 5.4035

12002 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 30.77 5.0049

12003 Arya Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 34.35 4.4833

12013 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl100 35.59 4.3271

12014 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson100 43.88 3.5096

12007 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ NT

12011 Slyde Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ NT

12015 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ 24.73 6.2273

12016 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 26.41 5.8311

12021 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 42.98 3.5831



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 2/7/2021

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien100 26.8 5.9701

16030 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 32 5

16016 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 32.64 4.902

16011 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 35.79 4.4705

16028 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 36.53 4.38

16013 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 42.22 3.7897

16007 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 40.73 3.9283



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 2/7/2021

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen100 23.4 7.0513

20061 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 23.49 7.0243

20002 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 24.62 6.7019

20054 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 25.43 6.4884

20059 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 27.37 6.0285

20060 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 27.42 6.0175

20021 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 28.17 5.8573

20056 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 28.3 5.8304

20013 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh100 28.48 5.7935

20034 Tazer Golden Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 28.77 5.7351

20016 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay100 29.82 5.5332

20003 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 30.12 5.4781

20026 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 33.06 4.9909

20045 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan100 35.97 4.5872

20020 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20049 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 25.63 6.4378

20019 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ 25.72 6.4152

20058 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 25.97 6.3535

20008 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ 32.71 5.0443



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 2/7/2021

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 24.46 6.7457

24013 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis100 29.51 5.5913

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 29.52 5.5894

24005 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 29.82 5.5332

24009 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 30.12 5.4781

24015 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 30.17 5.4690

24012 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 30.23 5.4582

24014 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 35.4 4.6610

20042 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 29.31 5.6295



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 2/7/2021

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Mistral Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 32.32 4.8886



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CSSC 2/7/2021

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Obie Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 31.14 5.0739



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

CSSC 2/7/2021

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton100 40.81 3.7736

4004 Inch Dachshund Diana Fincher NQ 44.74 3.4421

4001 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ 60.47 2.5467



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 2/7/2021

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 30.75 5.0081

8008 Gus All American Cathy Bisset100 31.73 4.8535

8024 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest100 36.27 4.2459



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 2/7/2021

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 24.98 6.4051

12009 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ NT

12010 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 28.19 5.6758

12005 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 46.02 3.4767



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 2/7/2021

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 28.95 5.6995

16001 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune100 30.03 5.4945

16025 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 30.33 5.4402

16039 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 32.75 5.0382

16032 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 34.49 4.784

16035 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 29.25 5.6410

16038 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 31.59 5.2232



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 2/7/2021

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 26.8 6.1567

20033 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 32.43 5.0879

20032 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 38.53 4.2824


